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Tēnā koe 
 
We refer to your information request dated 16 September.
 
Please find attached a document outlining these bridges.
 
We have also provided a list below, which links to the application documentation which
is published on our website.
 

·         BC160599 -  Upgrade Foot Bridge - Ava Railway Station

·         BC160629 - 14 Walter Road, LOWRY BAY   5013

·         BC160690 - 185 Maungaraki Road, MAUNGARAKI   5010

·         BC160770 - 65 Queens Drive, HUTT CENTRAL   5010

·         BC170036 - 54 Leighton Avenue, WAIWHETU   5010

·         BC170340 - 2 Fairway Drive, AVALON   5011

·         BC170351 - 90 Moores Valley Road, WAINUIOMATA   5373

·         BC170603 - 1025 Coast Road, REMUTAKA FOREST PARK   5373

·         BC170609 - 2 Queens Drive, HUTT CENTRAL   5010

·         BC170762 - Ava Railway Station foot bridge

·         BC171330 - 1 Rail Way HUTT CENTRAL   5010

·         BC180084 - 1700 Coast Road, WAINUIOMATA COAST   5373

·         BC180573 - 90 Moores Valley Road, WAINUIOMATA   5373

·         BC190251 - 2 Pomare Road, BELMONT   5010

·         BC191436 - 99 Laings Road, HUTT CENTRAL   5010

·         BC191565 - 55 Rata Street, WAINUIOMATA   5014

·         BC200132 - All Road, 1 Hutt City Roads, HUTT CENTRAL   5010

·         BC200200 - 1 Rail Way, HUTT CENTRAL   5010

·         BC200549 - 139 Kamahi Street, STOKES VALLEY   5019

·         BC200614 - 164 Normandale Road, NORMANDALE   5010

·         BC201093 - 91 Western Hutt Road, NORMANDALE   5010

·         BC201405 - 1 Rail Way, HUTT CENTRAL   5010

·         BC201619 - Near, 38 N Wyndrum Avenue, WATERLOO   5011

·         BC210057 - Bridge 15 Hutt Road Overbridge

·         BC210058 - Bridge 16 Cuba Street Overbridge
 
If there is any further information you require please contact me.
 
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this
decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at



www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.
 
Please note that this email (with your personal details removed) may be published on
the Council’s website.
 
Nāku noa, nā
 
Kate Ostapowicz 
Senior Advisor, Official Information

Hutt City Council, 30 Laings Road, Private Bag 31912, Lower Hutt 5040, New Zealand 
M 027 265 5849 W www.huttcity.govt.nz

 

From: Information Management Team 
Sent: Thursday, 16 September 2021 12:08 PM
To: 
Subject: RE: LGOIMA Request [#637A3Q]
 
Tēnā koe 
 
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION - LOCAL GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL INFORMATION
AND MEETINGS ACT 1987: ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REQUEST
 
I am writing to acknowledge receipt of your official information request dated 16
September 2021 for information regarding bridges in the Hutt City Council area.
 
We received your request on 16 September 2021. We will endeavour to respond to your
request as soon as possible and in any event no later than 20 working days after the
day your request was received. If we are unable to respond to your request by then, we
will notify you of an extension of that timeframe.
 
If any additional factors come to light which are relevant to your request, please do not
hesitate to contact us so that these can be taken into account.
 
Nāku noa, nā
Hutt City Council
 
 

-----Original Message-----
From:  
Sent: Thursday, 16 September 2021 11:27 AM 
To: "contact@huttcity.govt.nz" <contact@huttcity.govt.nz> 
Subject: LGOIMA Request

Hi ….
 
I’m currently doing some market research for our company 
We are looking to gauge the size of the bridge market in the Region which in turn helps us
as a business to concentrate our support where it is needed most.
 
I was directed to this email address and hope you can assist by providing the following
information:
 





Date Received Date Issued Application ID Full Details Property Address

29/06/16 17/08/16 BC160599 EXEMPTION - Upgrade Foot Bridge - Ava Railway Station 1 Rail Way, HUTT CENTRAL   5010
07/07/16 16/08/16 BC160629 Residential - Retaining walls & footbridge abutments 14 Walter Road, LOWRY BAY   5013
25/07/16 10/08/16 BC160690 EXEMPTION - Footbridge to be installed on concrete footings over a large rock that has slipped 185 Maungaraki Road, MAUNGARAKI   5010

15/08/16 07/10/16 BC160770 Office/Retail - Seismic strengthening, new lift, new link bridge, first floor toilets 65 Queens Drive, HUTT CENTRAL   5010
24/01/17 08/03/17 BC170036 Residential - New road bridge & retaining walls 54 Leighton Avenue, WAIWHETU   5010
19/04/17 22/12/17 BC170340 Avalon Park Upgrade- new footbridge over the pond, handrails for the footpath, sewer and water 2 Fairway Drive, AVALON   5011
21/04/17 30/05/17 BC170351 EXEMPTION - Little Huia Intake- Bridge replacements 90 Moores Valley Road, WAINUIOMATA   5373
22/06/17 24/07/17 BC170603 EXEMPTION - Replace Bridge on Oronrongo Track 1025 Coast Road, REMUTAKA FOREST PARK   5373
22/06/17 19/09/17 BC170609 Bridge - Replace pedestrian bridges across stream 2 Queens Drive, HUTT CENTRAL   5010
27/07/17 22/08/17 BC170762 EXEMPTION - Ava Railway Station foot bridge - Replace foot bridge, seismic upgrade ramp 1 Rail Way, HUTT CENTRAL   5010
12/12/17 22/02/18 BC171330 EXEMPTION - Retaining walls to be constructed in the rail corridor to create a cycleway between 

Petone station and Normandale Road Bridge
1 Rail Way, HUTT CENTRAL   5010

05/02/18 27/08/18 BC180084 EXEMPTION - Construct new bridge 1700 Coast Road, WAINUIOMATA COAST   5373
22/05/18 20/07/18 BC180573 EXEMPTION - Bridge Strengthening 90 Moores Valley Road, WAINUIOMATA   5373
12/03/19 15/04/19 BC190251 EXEMPTION - RBW - Construct bridge, viewing platform, 3 tree house decks 2 Pomare Road, BELMONT   5010
11/10/19 23/10/19 BC191436 EXEMPTION - Riddiford Garden - Two temporary bridge structures for the Highlight Event 99 Laings Road, HUTT CENTRAL   5010
11/11/19 17/12/20 BC191565 EXEMPTION - Parkway Footbridge - Attach L brackets to side of public footbridge to support a 

water main
55 Rata Street, WAINUIOMATA   5014

12/02/20 16/03/20 BC200132 EXEMPTION - Wingate Pedestrian Footbridge - Seismic strengthening All Road, 1 Hutt City Roads, HUTT CENTRAL   5010
03/03/20 05/05/20 BC200200 EXEMPTION - Woburn Station Pedestrian Bridge - Seismic strengthening (South) 1 Rail Way, HUTT CENTRAL   5010
28/05/20 24/08/20 BC200549 Exemption - Residential - Replacement of private pedestrian bridge 139 Kamahi Street, STOKES VALLEY   5019
12/06/20 09/09/20 BC200614 Residential - Retaining walls and pipe bridge (Proposed Lots 3, 4 & 5) 164 Normandale Road, NORMANDALE   5010
28/08/20 14/09/20 BC201093 EXEMPTION - Jubilee Park - Replacement of a pedestrian footbridge 91 Western Hutt Road, NORMANDALE   5010
02/11/20 20/11/20 BC201405 EXEMPTION - Woburn Station Pedestrian Bridge - Seismic strengthening (North) 1 Rail Way, HUTT CENTRAL   5010
10/12/20 01/02/21 BC201619 EXEMPTION - Wyndrum Avenue Footbridge - Replace support beams, timber decking and 

handrails
Near, 38 N Wyndrum Avenue, WATERLOO   5011

28/01/21 28/07/21 BC210057 EXEMPTION - Bridge 15 Hutt Road Overbridge - Install security fencing All Road, 1 Hutt City Roads, HUTT CENTRAL   5010
28/01/21 28/07/21 BC210058 EXEMPTION - Bridge 16 Cuba Street Overbridge - Install security fencing All Road, 1 Hutt City Roads, HUTT CENTRAL   5010




